
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0474 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/6/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/26/2015 6/9/2015

Title: First Reading Ordinance - Appropriating Funds and Amending the Service Agreement for Strategic
Planning Services

Ordinance appropriating $53,997 from the unreserved fund balance in the No. 4610 Airport Fund for
the Airport's share of Goody Clancy Amendment No. 2 for strategic planning services project at
Corpus Christi International Airport; and amending the FY2014-2015 Operating Budget adopted by
Ordinance No. 030294 to increase expenditures by $53,997; authorizing the City Manager, or
designee, to execute Amendment No. 2 to a contract with Goody Clancy and Associates Inc., of
Boston, Massachusetts in the amount of $72,835 for a total re-stated fee not to exceed $1,409,641 for
Strategic Planning Services.

Sponsors: Aviation Department, Contracts and Procurement, Development Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Strategic Planning Services Amendment 2, 2. Ordinance - Strategic Planning
Services, 3. Amendment 1 - Strategic Planning Services, 4. Amendment 2 and Exhibit A - Strategic
Planning Services

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second reading as amendedCity Council6/9/2015 2 Pass

passed on second reading as amendedCity Council6/9/2015 2 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council5/26/2015 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

